Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

049 - Mobile County Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/10/2022 12:10:55 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$322,221,495.78
$18,398.00
$119,576,785.14
$597,153.44
$442,413,832.36

$262,998,064.19
$76,470,244.29
$44,260,063.50
$35,005,225.39
$24,345,781.84
$190,000.00
$1,050,068.97
$5,873,654.06
$450,193,102.24

$59,344,500.07
$25,402,349.99
$33,942,150.08

$26,162,880.20
$62,201,005.91
$88,363,886.11

GENERAL

Actual

$165,967,038.43
$6,820.00
$107,864,122.24
$172,323.57
$274,010,304.24

$129,732,357.24
$36,719,937.62
$21,552,376.04
$17,783,312.53
$12,849,419.79
$8,020.08
$190,081.94
$2,670,416.31
$221,505,921.55

$23,485,559.85
$21,852,997.47
$1,632,562.38

$54,136,945.07
$70,604,212.20
$124,741,157.27

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($156,254,457.35)
($11,578.00)
($11,712,662.90)
($424,829.87)
($168,403,528.12)

$133,265,706.95
$39,750,306.67
$22,707,687.46
$17,221,912.86
$11,496,362.05
$181,979.92
$859,987.03
$3,203,237.75
$228,687,180.69

($35,858,940.22)
$3,549,352.52
($32,309,587.70)

$27,974,064.87
$8,403,206.29
$36,377,271.16

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$418,749,143.51
$14,360,961.39
$373,663.32
$433,483,768.22

$124,445,021.84
$126,668,576.70
$34,607,155.93
$43,920,768.15
$37,781,679.65
$33,075,000.04
$3,590,429.38
$32,961,330.05
$437,049,961.74

$10,298,075.32
$6,115,165.62
$4,182,909.70

$616,716.18
$15,808,629.51
$16,425,345.69

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$57,547,121.24
$6,070,954.04
$524,871.38
$64,142,946.66

$21,746,857.05
$17,897,810.23
$1,846,899.96
$22,233,578.60
$2,418,850.56
$294,314.05
$2,742,155.53
$6,169,403.51
$75,349,869.49

$4,186,353.77
$1,915,080.50
$2,271,273.27

($8,935,649.56)
$20,376,042.86
$11,440,393.30

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($361,202,022.27)
($8,290,007.35)
$151,208.06
($369,340,821.56)

$102,698,164.79
$108,770,766.47
$32,760,255.97
$21,687,189.55
$35,362,829.09
$32,780,685.99
$848,273.85
$26,791,926.54
$361,700,092.25

($6,111,721.55)
$4,200,085.12
($1,911,636.43)

($9,552,365.74)
$4,567,413.35
($4,984,952.39)

Page 1 of 1



049 - Mobile County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/10/2022 12:11:19 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$1,177,666.67 $580,268.92
$0.00 $0.00
$1,177,666.67 $580,268.92
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$20,318,128.60 $16,105,350.47
$0.00 $0.00

$20,318,128.60

$23,531,447.22
$0.00
$23,531,447.22

$4,390,985.29
$41,272,700.00
$45,663,685.29

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$16,105,350.47

$102,119,528.86
$1,428,146.18
$100,691,382.68

$85,166,301.13
$40,986,012.98
$126,152,314.11

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($597,397.75)
$0.00
($597,397.75)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,212,778.13
$0.00
$4,212,778.13

$78,588,081.64
($1,428,146.18)
$77,159,935.46

$80,775,315.84
($286,687.02)
$80,488,628.82

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$45,874,439.35
$0.00
$37,288,992.47
$0.00
$83,163,431.82

$0.00
$213,978.54
$18,700,649.53
$0.00
$6,326,314.52
$27,338,200.35
$4,390,442.49
$0.00
$56,969,585.43

$0.00
$22,341,665.20
($22,341,665.20)

$3,852,181.19
$47,565,690.69
$51,417,871.88

Actual

$3,209,650.57
$0.00
$35,126,237.23
$0.00
$38,335,887.80

$165,481.64
$85,555.55
$7,370,148.48
$504,854.28
$2,814,793.22
$3,652,072.29
$3,221,050.10
$0.00
$17,813,955.56

$1,399,189.09
$22,118,667.23
($20,719,478.14)

($197,545.90)
$56,509,606.58
$56,312,060.68

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($42,664,788.78)
$0.00
($2,162,755.24)
$0.00
($44,827,544.02)

($165,481.64)
$128,422.99
$11,330,501.05
($504,854.28)
$3,511,521.30
$23,686,128.06
$1,169,392.39
$0.00
$39,155,629.87

$1,399,189.09
$222,997.97
$1,622,187.06

($4,049,727.09)
$8,943,915.89
$4,894,188.80
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049 - Mobile County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/10/2022 12:11:44 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$3,403,152.10 $1,753,518.14
$0.00 $0.00

$3,403,152.10

$1,302,698.31
$1,522,569.69
$6,808.60
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$135,616.51
$2,967,693.11

$136,102.39
$310,061.15
($173,958.76)

$261,500.23
$2,289,796.03
$2,551,296.26

$1,753,518.14

$308,252.72
$560,998.31
$21,419.20
$0.00

$937.25
$183,901.00
$0.00
$199,587.69
$1,275,096.17

$358,072.56
$106,891.07
$251,181.49

$729,603.46
$2,594,799.44
$3,324,402.90

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($1,649,633.96)
$0.00
($1,649,633.96)

$994,445.59
$961,571.38
($14,610.60)
$0.00
($937.25)
($183,901.00)
$0.00
($63,971.18)
$1,692,596.94

$221,970.17
$203,170.08
$425,140.25

$468,103.23
$305,003.41
$773,106.64

Pulled from Production

Budget

$368,095,935.13
$418,767,541.51
$175,807,557.77

$970,816.76
$963,641,851.17

$388,745,784.34
$204,875,369.22
$97,574,677.56
$78,925,993.54
$68,453,776.01
$60,603,200.39
$29,349,069.44
$38,970,600.62
$967,498,471.12

$93,310,125.00
$54,169,241.96
$39,140,883.04

$35,284,263.09
$169,137,822.14
$204,422,085.23

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$169,176,689.00
$57,5653,941.24
$151,395,100.57
$697,194.95
$378,822,925.76

$151,952,948.65
$55,264,301.71
$30,790,843.68
$40,521,745.41
$18,084,000.82
$4,138,307.42
$22,258,638.04
$9,039,407.51
$332,050,193.24

$131,548,704.13
$47,421,782.45
$84,126,921.68

$130,899,654.20
$191,070,674.06
$321,970,328.26

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($198,919,246.13)
($361,213,600.27)
($24,412,457.20)
($273,621.81)
($584,818,925.41)

$236,792,835.69
$149,611,067.51
$66,783,833.88
$38,404,248.13
$50,369,775.19
$56,464,892.97
$7,090,431.40
$29,931,193.11
$635,448,277.88

$38,238,579.13
$6,747,459.51
$44,986,038.64

$95,615,391.11
$21,932,851.92
$117,548,243.03
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