Exhibit F-III-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

049 - Mobile County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	L REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$322,221,495.78	\$165,967,038.43	(\$156,254,457.35)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$18,398.00	\$6,820.00	(\$11,578.00)	\$418,749,143.51	\$57,547,121.24	(\$361,202,022.27)
Local Sources	\$119,576,785.14	\$107,864,122.24	(\$11,712,662.90)	\$14,360,961.39	\$6,070,954.04	(\$8,290,007.35)
Other Sources	\$597,153.44	\$172,323.57	(\$424,829.87)	\$373,663.32	\$524,871.38	\$151,208.06
Total Revenues:	\$442,413,832.36	\$274,010,304.24	(\$168,403,528.12)	\$433,483,768.22	\$64,142,946.66	(\$369,340,821.56)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$262,998,064.19	\$129,732,357.24	\$133,265,706.95	\$124,445,021.84	\$21,746,857.05	\$102,698,164.79
Instructional Support Services	\$76,470,244.29	\$36,719,937.62	\$39,750,306.67	\$126,668,576.70	\$17,897,810.23	\$108,770,766.47
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$44,260,063.50	\$21,552,376.04	\$22,707,687.46	\$34,607,155.93	\$1,846,899.96	\$32,760,255.97
Auxiliary Services	\$35,005,225.39	\$17,783,312.53	\$17,221,912.86	\$43,920,768.15	\$22,233,578.60	\$21,687,189.55
General Administrative Services	\$24,345,781.84	\$12,849,419.79	\$11,496,362.05	\$37,781,679.65	\$2,418,850.56	\$35,362,829.09
Special Revenue Outlay	\$190,000.00	\$8,020.08	\$181,979.92	\$33,075,000.04	\$294,314.05	\$32,780,685.99
General Service	\$1,050,068.97	\$190,081.94	\$859,987.03	\$3,590,429.38	\$2,742,155.53	\$848,273.85
Other Expenditures	\$5,873,654.06	\$2,670,416.31	\$3,203,237.75	\$32,961,330.05	\$6,169,403.51	\$26,791,926.54
Total Expenditures:	\$450,193,102.24	\$221,505,921.55	\$228,687,180.69	\$437,049,961.74	\$75,349,869.49	\$361,700,092.25
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$59,344,500.07	\$23,485,559.85	(\$35,858,940.22)	\$10,298,075.32	\$4,186,353.77	(\$6,111,721.55)
Other Financing Uses:	\$25,402,349.99	\$21,852,997.47	\$3,549,352.52	\$6,115,165.62	\$1,915,080.50	\$4,200,085.12
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$33,942,150.08	\$1,632,562.38	(\$32,309,587.70)	\$4,182,909.70	\$2,271,273.27	(\$1,911,636.43)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$26,162,880.20	\$54,136,945.07	\$27,974,064.87	\$616,716.18	(\$8,935,649.56)	(\$9,552,365.74)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$62,201,005.91	\$70,604,212.20	\$8,403,206.29	\$15,808,629.51	\$20,376,042.86	\$4,567,413.35
Ending Fund Balance:	\$88,363,886.11	\$124,741,157.27	\$36,377,271.16	\$16,425,345.69	\$11,440,393.30	(\$4,984,952.39)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

049 - Mobile County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,874,439.35	\$3,209,650.57	(\$42,664,788.78)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$1,177,666.67	\$580,268.92	(\$597,397.75)	\$37,288,992.47	\$35,126,237.23	(\$2,162,755.24)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$1,177,666.67	\$580,268.92	(\$597,397.75)	\$83,163,431.82	\$38,335,887.80	(\$44,827,544.02)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$165,481.64	(\$165,481.64)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$213,978.54	\$85,555.55	\$128,422.99
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,700,649.53	\$7,370,148.48	\$11,330,501.05
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$504,854.28	(\$504,854.28)
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,326,314.52	\$2,814,793.22	\$3,511,521.30
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,338,200.35	\$3,652,072.29	\$23,686,128.06
Debt Service	\$20,318,128.60	\$16,105,350.47	\$4,212,778.13	\$4,390,442.49	\$3,221,050.10	\$1,169,392.39
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$20,318,128.60	\$16,105,350.47	\$4,212,778.13	\$56,969,585.43	\$17,813,955.56	\$39,155,629.87
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$23,531,447.22	\$102,119,528.86	\$78,588,081.64	\$0.00	\$1,399,189.09	\$1,399,189.09
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$1,428,146.18	(\$1,428,146.18)	\$22,341,665.20	\$22,118,667.23	\$222,997.97
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$23,531,447.22	\$100,691,382.68	\$77,159,935.46	(\$22,341,665.20)	(\$20,719,478.14)	\$1,622,187.06
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$4,390,985.29	\$85,166,301.13	\$80,775,315.84	\$3,852,181.19	(\$197,545.90)	(\$4,049,727.09)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$41,272,700.00	\$40,986,012.98	(\$286,687.02)	\$47,565,690.69	\$56,509,606.58	\$8,943,915.89
Ending Fund Balance:	\$45,663,685.29	\$126,152,314.11	\$80,488,628.82	\$51,417,871.88	\$56,312,060.68	\$4,894,188.80

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

049 - Mobile County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
			Favorable			
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$368,095,935.13	\$169,176,689.00	(\$198,919,246.13)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$418,767,541.51	\$57,553,941.24	(\$361,213,600.27)
Local Sources	\$3,403,152.10	\$1,753,518.14	(\$1,649,633.96)	\$175,807,557.77	\$151,395,100.57	(\$24,412,457.20)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$970,816.76	\$697,194.95	(\$273,621.81)
Total Revenues:	\$3,403,152.10	\$1,753,518.14	(\$1,649,633.96)	\$963,641,851.17	\$378,822,925.76	(\$584,818,925.41)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$1,302,698.31	\$308,252.72	\$994,445.59	\$388,745,784.34	\$151,952,948.65	\$236,792,835.69
Instructional Support Services	\$1,522,569.69	\$560,998.31	\$961,571.38	\$204,875,369.22	\$55,264,301.71	\$149,611,067.51
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,808.60	\$21,419.20	(\$14,610.60)	\$97,574,677.56	\$30,790,843.68	\$66,783,833.88
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78,925,993.54	\$40,521,745.41	\$38,404,248.13
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$937.25	(\$937.25)	\$68,453,776.01	\$18,084,000.82	\$50,369,775.19
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$183,901.00	(\$183,901.00)	\$60,603,200.39	\$4,138,307.42	\$56,464,892.97
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,349,069.44	\$22,258,638.04	\$7,090,431.40
Other Expenditures	\$135,616.51	\$199,587.69	(\$63,971.18)	\$38,970,600.62	\$9,039,407.51	\$29,931,193.11
Total Expenditures:	\$2,967,693.11	\$1,275,096.17	\$1,692,596.94	\$967,498,471.12	\$332,050,193.24	\$635,448,277.88
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$136,102.39	\$358,072.56	\$221,970.17	\$93,310,125.00	\$131,548,704.13	\$38,238,579.13
Other Financing Uses:	\$310,061.15	\$106,891.07	\$203,170.08	\$54,169,241.96	\$47,421,782.45	\$6,747,459.51
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$173,958.76)	\$251,181.49	\$425,140.25	\$39,140,883.04	\$84,126,921.68	\$44,986,038.64
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$261,500.23	\$729,603.46	\$468,103.23	\$35,284,263.09	\$130,899,654.20	\$95,615,391.11
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,289,796.03	\$2,594,799.44	\$305,003.41	\$169,137,822.14	\$191,070,674.06	\$21,932,851.92
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,551,296.26	\$3,324,402.90	\$773,106.64	\$204,422,085.23	\$321,970,328.26	\$117,548,243.03

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.